Pre-Owned Mining, Processing & Construction Equipment Since 1979
NEVER USED, NEVER ASSEMBLED – This MMD Rock Crushing
Plant has been stored in an indoor warehouse and stored with
regular care and maintenance.  The plant includes and is
designed around an MMD 1000 Series, 6-Ring Sizer sitting on
rails for ease of maintenance.  It is also designed to allow the
end user to add an additional MMD sizer on the same the rail
system for continual operations during maintenance.    This

Telefax
Driven equipment: 053 Crusher
Motor type code M3BM 450LA 4
Motor type Squirrel cage motor
Mounting designation IM 2001
Protected by enclosure IP 65
Method of cooling IC 411
Insulation Class F
Standards IEC
Ambient temperature, max. 47 °C
Altitude, max. 1000 m.a.s.l.
Duty type S1
Temp. rise Class B
Connection of stator winding Star
Rated output 400 kW
Voltage 6600 V ±10 %
Frequency 50 Hz
Speed 1496 rpm
Current 44 A
Relat. starting current 9.7
Relat. starting torque 1.3
Relat. maximum torque 4.2
No load current 19 A
Rated torque 2554 Nm
Load characteristics Load % Current A Efficiency % Power Factor
100 44 95.9 0.83
75 35 95.4 0.78
50 28 94.0 0.68
Direction of rotation Bi-directional
Sound pressure level: (sinus supply, no load) 83 dB(A), tol. + 3 dB(A), 1 m
Weight of rotor 958 kg
Total weight of motor 4227 kg
Inertia rotor / load Approx. 20 kgm² / 10 kgm²
Bearings Standard ball bearings
Maximum stalling time 22.0 s (warm)
Starting time 1.6 s (U=100%)
2.5 s (U=90 %)
Number of consec. starts 3 / 3 (cold/warm)
Maximum number of starts 1000 / year
Warm-up time constant 100 min
Cool-down time constant 540 min
All motor data is subject to tolerances in accordance with IEC.
Efficiency based on typical additional load losses acc. measurements.
ABB Ltd
Machines
Classifying code or document type
 Performance Data
Department/Author Date of issue Lang. Print date Our ref.
N Blackley En 02.07.13 AL01-290065/290083/290089
Customer ref. Saving Ident Rev./Changed by Pages
PO’s 007655,007656,007713 2/2
ABB Ltd
Machines Visiting Address Postal Address
Daresbury Park
Daresbury
Warrington WA4 4BT
Telephone
+44 1925 741554
Telefax
Motor type code: M3BM 450LA 4
Rated output 400 kW Power Factor 0.83
Voltage 6600 V ±10 % Rated torque 2554 Nm
Frequency 50 Hz Relat. starting current 9.7
Speed 1496 rpm Relat. starting torque 1.3
Current 44 A Relat. maximum torque 4.2
Torque and Current as a Function of Speed
I, U=100%
T, U=100%
I, U=90%
T, U=90%
Load Torque
n/ns
10.90.80.70.60.50.40.30.20.10
I/In
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
T/Tn
5
4.5
4
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
I, U=100%
T, U=100%
Load Torque
 DATA SHEET   LOW VOLTAGE INDUCTION MOTOR
PROJECT :
CLIENT:
MECHANICAL SUPPLIER: _ MMD Mineral Sizing (Europe ) Ltd
Contract No 33267 CONSUMER TYPE SERIAL N°
_______________________ Primary Sizer 210-CR-3000-A & 210-AC-3020-A-M &
210-CR-3000-B
C 22/11/2012 Updated TSU comments CML
B 06/09/2012 Updated TSU comments CML
D 02/07/2013 Updated TSU comments CML
STATUS WRITTEN CHECKED APPROVED
1 ITEM: 210-AC-3020-A-M & 210-AC-3020-B-M QUANTITY: 2 MR
2 General specification 9806J-0440-JSS-1691-001 Standards, codes: IEC
3 Supplier: MMD Manufacturer: Leroy Somer
4
5 ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
6 Installation (indoor/outdoor) / Ambient Type: Dusty and Corrosive
7 Ambient Design Temperature Max: 47 °C Min:  5°C
8 Altitude (if > 1000m)/Relative Humidity a.s.l.: <1000 m 70%
9 Area Classification Tropic-Proofed
10 Hazardous area (Zone)/ Gas Group/Temperature According to package requirements
11 DRIVEN MACHINE DATA
12 Manufacturer/Machine Type (fan, pump, compressor,...) Cooler Fan
13 Maxi shaft power / Shaft power at operating point 1.1 kW 1.0 kW
14 Coupling type / To be designed for restarting Yes No
15 Thrust (vertical) Up/Down Up kg Down kg
16 Driven Machine Inertia (WR2) N/A kg.m2
17 Brake torque curve / Required starting brake torque N.m
18
19 MOTOR GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS